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TEAM RESULT 
 

Rank Region Points 

1 KRG 24848 

2 VКО 24496 

3 АLМ 22915 

4 PVL 19906 

5 UКО 11640 

6 МNG 11235 

7 КSТ 10149 

8 SКО 9895 

9 АSТ 8852 

10 АLО 7212 

11 АКМ 7006 

12 АКТ 4803 

13 КZL 3197 

 ZКО 0 

  



 
 

National Indoor U-20 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

                    Athletic centre by "Olga Rypakova", Ust-Kamenogorsk 25.02.2018 - 26.02.2018  

FINAL PROTOCOL 
 

3 
 

MEN 
60 m 

 

25.02.2018  
09:50  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points Coach 

1 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 7.07 7.07  1 903 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

2 Tanin Sergej 31.03.01 AST 7.22 7.17  1 854 Gulyaeva Re. Al. 

3 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 7.28 7.23  1 826 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

4 Parygin Timur 05.09.99 VKO 7.22 7.24  1 821 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

5 Murtazin Shamil 28.05.01 KRG 7.33 7.24  1 821 Kirsanova An. Va., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 

6 Turgunbaev Batyrzhan 04.05.00 ZHBL 7.36 7.33  1 L Galiulina Zi. Us. 

7 Nisnevich Valeriy 01.03.00 АКM 7.39 7.37  2 760 Chuyko V.T., Kolomiec P.V. 

8 Pribora Roman 05.04.00 АКM 7.37 7.43  2 760 Chuyko V.T., Solodovnik E.V. 

9 Mazur Ivan 19.07.00 KST 7.40    2 747 Borissov Va. Al., Borzov An. Vi. 

10 Dovgalyuk Dmitrij 07.01.00 AST 7.41    2 742 Bazarov Va. Se. 

11 Umurzakov Maksat 26.06.00 AST 7.43    2 733 Gulyaeva Re. Al. 

12 Kartayev Ramiz 08.05.00 VKO 7.44    2 729 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 

12 Makenov Dauren 12.03.99 PVL 7.44    2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

14 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 7.45    2 724 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

15 Kostrikin Andrey 23.04.99 PVL 7.46    2 720 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

16 Sheriazdanov Adil"han 25.07.00 PVL 7.52    2 L Alekseev Vi. Se. 

17 Kovalev Dmitriy 02.05.00 SKO 7.66    3 0 Vinokurov Vi. 

17 Pasha Valery 19.06.01 VKO 7.66    3 L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

19 Lihanov Anatoliy 13.11.00 ALM 7.70    3 0 Bodritckaya S. A., Uhimenko U. G. 

20 Balashov Karim 10.04.00 AST 7.77    3 L Ryhlikov Va. Ni. 

21 Pilyugin Semyon 24.07.99 VKO 7.81    3 L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

22 Merdanov David 21.06.00 MNG 7.82    3 0 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

23 Aydinuly Elaman 15.09.02 VKO 7.85    3 L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

24 Ribakov Sergyi 24.12.00 KST 7.87    3 0 Kuvaldina Ga. Va. 

25 Chengaev Andrey 02.07.01 АКТ 8.04    3 0 Guryev Vi. 

25 Ibragimov Alexander 25.01.02 VKO 8.04    3 L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 

27 Yerbolatov Madiyar 04.09.00 VKO 8.13    1 юн L Koshekov Ka. Se. 

  Kartayev Rustem 22.04.99 VKO DQ     0 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 

  Habibullin Arthur 30.08.00 VKO DNS     L Koshekov Ka. Se. 

  Kabdualiev Vladislav 30.09.00 VKO DNS     L Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
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200 m  

26.02.2018  
10:30  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Final  Class Points Coach 

1 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 22.59 22.43 1 928 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

2 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO 22.62 22.52 1 915 Kukin Pa. Iv. 

3 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 22.80 22.85 1 878 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N. 

4 Feshenko Vladimir 01.06.01 VKO 22.87 23.28 1 868 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

5 Grigoryan Kirill 26.11.01 KRG 23.17 DQ  1 829 Ivanova El. Vl. 

6 Murtazin Shamil 28.05.01 KRG 23.25 DNS  1 819 Kirsanova An. Va., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 

7 Tanin Sergej 31.03.01 AST 23.40   1 800 Gulyaeva Re. Al. 

8 Kuanyshbek Damir 13.12.01 MNG 23.44   1 795 Grigoriyan Vl., Martirossova Va. 

9 Kudratullaev Umidzhan 25.05.00 UKO 23.65   1 768 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

9 Turgunbaev Batyrzhan 04.05.00 ZHBL 23.65   1 L Galiulina Zi. Us. 

11 Chengaev Andrey 02.07.01 АКТ 23.74   2 757 Guryev Vi. 

12 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 23.77   2 753 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

13 Nisnevich Valeriy 01.03.00 АКM 23.83   2 746 Чуйко В. Т., КоLоmиец П. В. 

14 Kostrikin Andrey 23.04.99 PVL 23.87   2 741 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

15 Kyzymoldaev Elzhas 04.05.99 VKO 23.91   2 L Baitukanov Am. Dy. 

16 Slavnov Vyacheslav 22.04.99 MNG 23.93   2 734 Slavnov Dm., Zholdassov Ba. 

17 Zhalgas Kadyr 04.01.00 KZL 23.94  2 733 Umarov Ru. Ma., Panov Dm. Le. 

18 Sokolov Danil 13.01.00 VKO 23.98   2 L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

19 Mazur Ivan 19.07.00 KST 24.00   2 725 Borissov Va. Al., Borzov An. Vi. 

20 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 24.22   2 699 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

21 Kartayev Rustеm 22.04.99 VKO 24.30   2 L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 

22 Makenov Dauren 12.03.99 PVL 24.40   2 678 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

23 Demochkin Konstantin 22.01.00 АКM 24.51   2 665 Khamsin B.T. 

24 Pasha Valery 19.06.01 VKO 24.60   2 L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

25 Ulrantakov Rinat 06.09.99 VKO 24.62   2 L Koshekov Ka. Se. 

26 Kovalev Dmitriy 02.05.00 SKO 24.64   2 L Vinokurov Vi. 

27 Panin Dmitry 13.10.00 VKO 24.76   2 L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 

28 Pilyugin Semyon 24.07.99 VKO 24.80   2 L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

29 Balashov Karim 10.04.00 AST 24.92   2 618 Ryhlikov Va. Ni. 

30 Aimkanov Amir 05.03.02 VKO 24.97   2 L Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 

30 Borisevich Vasiliy 08.02.99 VKO 24.97  2 613 Khizhnyakov I.S., Khizhnyakov E.L. 

32 Merdanov David 21.06.00 MNG 25.23   2 L Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 
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33 Aydinuly Elaman 15.09.02 VKO 25.34   3 L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

34 Ribakov Sergyi 24.12.00 KST 25.54   3 0 Kuvaldina Ga. Va. 

35 Lihanov Anatoliy 13.11.00 ALM 25.68   3 0 Bodritckaya S. A., Uhimenko U. G. 

36 Ibragimov Alexander 25.01.02 VKO 25.92   3 L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 

37 Arkhipov Vladislav 17.07.00 АКТ 25.97   3 0 Muzykant Se. 

38 Volynskiy Arteym 10.10.02 АКТ 26.20   3 0 Muzykant Se. 

39 Chegodaev Igor" 08.02.00 AST 26.51   3 0 Bazarov Va. Se. 

40 Yerbolatov Madiyar 04.09.00 VKO 26.83   1 юн L Koshekov Ka. Se. 

41 Seyrikov Rauan 05.07.01 VKO 27.56   1 юн L Koshekov Ka. Se. 

 Balkoev Amir 17.01.99 PVL DNS    L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

 Parygin Timur 05.09.99 VKO DNS    0 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

 Sysoev Danil 02.11.00 VKO DNS    L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO DNS   0 Khizhnyakov I.S., Khizhnyakov E.L. 

 

400 m  

25.02.2018  
10:35  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points Coach 

 1 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 52.14 50.88 1  866 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N. 

 2 Aksyutin Alexandr 06.02.00 VKO 51.26 50.92  1 864 Kukin Pa. Iv. 

 3 Kumarbekov Zhandos 07.04.99 VKO 51.95 51.48  1 831 Lushpai Ra. Bu. 

 4 Valiev Maksat 09.08.00 UKO 52.11 51.50  1 830 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 

 5 Kuanyshbek Damir 13.12.01 MNG 52.20 52.13  1 795 Grigoriyan Vl., Martirossova Va. 

 6 Kudratullaev Umidzhan 25.05.00 UKO 52.01 52.95  1 801 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

 7 Grigoryan Kirill 26.11.01 KRG 52.22    1 790 Ivanova El. Vl. 

 8 Suhov Sergey 26.09.00 KRG 52.27    1 787 Zorina Na. Vi., Ivshina La. Vl. 

 9 Mamyrbekov Amir 30.12.99 VKO 52.78    2 759 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 

 10 Kondrashov Roman 09.08.99 KRG 52.92    2 751 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 

 11 Dudar Roman 20.11.00 KRG 53.15    2 L Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 

 12 Ulrantakov Rinat 06.09.99 VKO 53.26    2 L Koshekov Ka. Se. 

 13 Naumov Maxim 01.08.00 KRG 53.34    2 L Dudyeva Ta. Ni., Zorina Na. Vi., Ivshina La. Vl. 

 14 Sokolov Danil 13.01.00 VKO 53.50    2 L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

 15 Kamchatov Nikita 23.10.00 UKO 53.90    2 699 Inkina Na. S. 

 16 Kyzymoldaev Elzhas 04.05.99 VKO 54.31    2 L Baitukanov Am. Dy. 

 17 Panin Dmitry 13.10.00 VKO 55.04    2 L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 

 18 Aimkanov Amir 05.03.02 VKO 55.38   3 L Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
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 19 Bermagambetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 55.67   3 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 20 Demochkin Konstantin 22.01.00 АКM 55.79   3 0 Khamsin B.T. 

 21 Lavrentiev Yakov 08.01.02 VKO 55.85   3 L Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 

 22 Suleimanov Danil 08.08.02 VKO 56.34   3 L Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

 13 Arkhipov Vladislav 17.07.00 АКТ 57.12   3 0 Muzykant Se. 

 24 Volynskiy Arteym 10.10.02 АКТ 57.43   3 0 Muzykant Se. 

 25 Li Ruslan 02.09.00 KZL 58.13   3 0 Beglova Ir. Le. 

 26 Seyrikov Rauan 05.07.01 VKO 1:02.22    2 юн L Koshekov Ka. Se. 

  Askarov Yermek 07.08.99 VKO DNS     L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 

  Rykovsky Vasily 01.05.99 VKO DNS     L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

  Sysoev Danil 02.11.00 VKO DNS     L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

  Zhalgas Kadyr 04.01.00 KZL DQ     0 Umarov Ru. Ma., Panov Dm. Le. 

 

800 m  

26.02.2018  
14:15  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class Points Coach 

 1 Suhov Sergey 26.09.00 KRG 1:58.42 1 848 Zorina Na. Vi., Ivshina La. Vl. 

 2 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 1:58.92 1 836 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

 3 Kuldas Azamat 03.03.99 KZL 1:59.17 1 829 Umarov Ru. Ma. 

 4 Chsherbinin Vladimir 09.08.00 KST 2:00.54 1 794 Borissov Va. Fl., Borzov An. Vi. 

 5 Dobrosmyslov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 2:02.49 2 746 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 6 Abdulazizov Seydaly 14.11.99 UKO 2:03.23 2 728 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

 7 Shibayev Aidyn 18.08.00 АКТ 2:03.54 2 721 Suleymanov Ak. 

 8 Zavatskiy Dmitriy 08.05.00 SKO 2:04.85 2 690 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 

 9 Kamchatov Nikita 23.10.00 UKO 2:04.98 2 687 Inkina Na. S. 

 10 Naumov Ruslan 22.05.02 ALM 2:06.71 2 647 Gusev V. I. 

 11 Bauyrzhanuli Ulan 09.04.02 VKO 2:06.87 2 644 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

 12 Bermagambetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 2:07.27 2 635 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 13 Suleimanov Danil 08.08.02 VKO 2:07.36 2 633 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

 14 Naumov Maxim 01.08.00 KRG 2:08.56 2 606 Dudyeva Ta. Ni., Zorina Na. Vi., Ivshina La. Vl. 

 15 Baymurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 2:09.74 2 581 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

 16 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 2:10.30 2 569 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Arstanov As. Te., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu. 

 17 Li Ruslan 02.09.00 KZL 2:14.29 3 0 Beglova Ir. Le. 

 18 Zhubatyrov Zhantemir 23.05.99 АКТ 2:18.51 3 0 Suleymanov Ak. 

  Valiev Maksat 09.08.00 UKO DNF  0 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 
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1500 m  

25.02.2018  
16:55  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points Coach 

 1 Levchenkov Vabim 30.03.99 SKO 4:01.97  1 871 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 

 2 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 4:03.68  1 850 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

 3 Povarnitsin Vladimir 10.02.99 KST 4:04.69  1 838 Savgurov Al. Se. 

 4 Erkabaev Ilham 28.02.00 ALM 4:06.72  1 814 Sorokivskiy M. B. 

 5 Pankevich Olec 11.07.03 KST 4:06.89  1 812 Klimov Vl. Ni., Ibraev To. Tl. 

 6 Kuldas Azamat 03.03.99 KZL 4:10.32  1 773 Umarov Ru. Ma. 

 7 Chizhevskiy Artyom 24.10.99 UKO 4:11.76  1 756 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

 8 Zavatskiy Dmitriy 08.05.00 SKO 4:14.75  2 723 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 

 9 Chsherbinin Vladimir 09.08.00 KST 4:15.73  2 712 Borissov Va. Fl., Borzov An. Vi. 

 10 Ormangali Daniyar 20.09.00 ALO 4:16.36  2 705 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

 11 Zaharov Evgeniy 28.12.99 ALM 4:24.16  2 623 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 12 Artyushin Andrey 19.05.00 PVL 4:25.37  2 611 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 13 Baymurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 4:30.29  3 0 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

 14 Madgulov Dosjan 09.03.01 ALO 4:36.49  3 L Arstanov As. Te., Sepbosynov Er. Ma. 

 15 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 4:36.90  3 L Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Arstanov As. Te., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu. 

 16 Dobrosmyslov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 4:39.45  3 0 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 17 Shibayev Aidyn 18.08.00 АКТ 4:42.75  3 0 Suleymanov Ak. 

 18 Naumov Ruslan 22.05.02 ALM 4:43.07  3 0 Gusev V. I. 

 19 Jumamuratuly Ernar 02.05.02 ALO 4:49.37  3 L Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

 20 Suleymenov Dosim 03.08.02 ALO 4:53.84  3 L Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

 21 Haliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 4:54.19  3 L Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

  Zhubatyrov Zhantemir 23.05.99 АКТ DNF    0 Suleymanov Ak. 

  Tashmanov Yerbolat 11.04.00 VKO DNS   0 Snipich Va. Vl. 

 

3000 m  

26.02.2018  
15:40  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points Coach 

1 Levchenkov Vabim 30.03.99 SKO 8:45.85  1 821 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 

2 Erkabaev Ilham 28.02.00 ALM 8:53.14  1 783 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
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3 Pankevich Olec 11.07.03 KST 8:59.30  2 752 Klimov Vl. Ni., Ibraev To. Tl. 

4 Povarnitsin Vladimir 10.02.99 KST 9:03.09  2 733 Savgurov Al. Se. 

5 Amangos Iassaui 26.06.00 ALM 9:08.76  2 705 Sorokivskiy M. B. 

6 Ormangali Daniyar 20.09.00 ALO 9:17.75  2 662 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

7 Chizhevskiy Artyom 24.10.99 UKO 9:18.06  2 661 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

8 Zaharov Evgeniy 28.12.99 ALM 9:34.99  3 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

9 Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO 9:37.00  3 0 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

10 Torebek Rasul 22.09.00 KZL 9:40.43  3 0 Umarov Ru. Ma., Panov Dm. Le. 

11 Artyushin Andrey 19.05.00 PVL 9:45.06  3 0 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

12 Shektbayev Zhangir 22.09.00 ZKO 9:55.80  3 0 Skanunov S.V. 

13 Madgulov Dosjan 09.03.01 ALO 10:07.05  3 L Arstanov As. Te., Sepbosynov Er. Ma. 

14 Haliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 10:55.32  1 юн L Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 Zhartybaev Zhasulan 26.02.99 ZHBL DNF   L Galiulina Zi. Us. 

 Shabdan Gamzat 20.07.99 ZKO DNF   0 Zhaletdenov N.I. 

 Klein Vladimir 06.06.99 VKO DNS   0 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

 Mukatay Yerasssyl 01.01.99 ALO DNS   0 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Bitleuov Be. Am. 

  Tashmanov Yerbolat 11.04.00 VKO DNS   0 Snipich Va. Vl. 

 

Relay 4х200  

25.02.2018  
17:20  

Rank NAME Region Result Class  Points  

1 Kondrashov Roman, Suhov Sergey, Murtazin Shamil, Grigoryan Kirill KRG 1:31.64 NR U-20 (i) 1 855 

2 Kartayev Rustem, Sokolov Danil, Parygin Timur, Feshenko Vladimir VKO 1:32.15 1 838 

3 Nikitin Ruslan, Zakharov Evgeniy, Khristenko Ivan, Bermagambetov Tamirlan ALM 1:36.08 2 716 

4 Stepankovskiy Sergey, Kostrikin Andrey, Adamchuk Artem, Makenov Dauren PVL 1:37.78 3 0 

5 Volynskiy Arteym, Chengaev Andrey, Zhubatyrov Zhantemir, Arkhipov Vladislav АКТ  1:41.25  3 0 

  Slavnov Vyacheslav, Ramet Adil, Merdanov David, Kuanyshbek Damir MNG DNF   0 

 

Relay 4х400  

26.02.2018  
16:10  

Rank NAME Region Result Class  Points 

1 Suhov Sergey, Dudar Roman, Grigoryan Kirill, Kondrashov Roman KRG 3:25.81 1  880 

2 Kyzymoldsayev Elzhas, Kumarbekov Zhandos, Aksyutin Alexander, Sokolov Danil VKO 3:26.58 1  870 



 
 

National Indoor U-20 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

                    Athletic centre by "Olga Rypakova", Ust-Kamenogorsk 25.02.2018 - 26.02.2018  

FINAL PROTOCOL 
 

9 
 

3 Stepankovskiy Sergey, Kostrikin Andrey, Adamchuk Artem, Dobrosmyslov Artem PVL 3:34.57 2  769 

4 Pankevich Olec, Chsherbinin Vladimir, Mazur Ivan, Ribakov Sergyi KST 3:26.23 2  749 

  Volynskiy Arteym, , Zhubatyrov Zhantemir, Shibayev Aidyn, Arkhipov Vladislav АКТ 3:42.47 3  0 

 

60 m H  

26.02.2018  
09:10                    (1.000/9.14) 

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points Coach 

1 Korr Danila 15.06.00 KRG 8.17 7.99  KMS 1044 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 

2 Efremov David 15.01.99 KRG 8.01 8.00 KMS 1041 Barsanov N.I, Zems E. 

3 Kartayev Ramiz 08.05.00 VKO 8.56 8.39  1 921 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 

4 Kadyrov Ilyas 28.06.99 VKO 9.02 8.56  1 871 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 

5 Osinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 8.81 8.63  1 851 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

6 Umurzakov Maksat 26.06.00 AST 8.86 8.86  2 787 Gulyaeva Re. Al. 

7 Sheriazdanov Adil"han 25.07.00 PVL 9.06 9.03  2 741 Alekseev Vi. Se. 

8 Ermolov George 05.01.99 VKO 9.40 9.33  2 663 Peshko Ly. Va. 

9 Dudar Roman 20.11.00 KRG 9.48    3 0 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 

10 Dyusupov Timur 04.07.00 VKO 11.13     L Koshekov Ka. Se. 

 Prokudin Evgeniy 27.09.00 KRG DNS    Barsanov N.I 

 

2000 m SC  

26.02.2018  
11:15  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Coach 

1 Mukatay Yerasssyl 01.01.99 ALO 6:08.23 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Bitleuov Be. Am. 

2 Amangos Iassaui 26.06.00 ALM 6:09.20 Sorokivskiy M. B. 

3 Shabdan Gamzat 20.07.99 ZKO 6:13.45 Zhaletdenov N.I. 

4 Abdulazizov Seydaly 14.11.99 UKO 6:14.64 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

5 Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO 6:16.38 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

6 Shektbayev Zhangir 22.09.00 ZKO 6:30.60 Skanunov S.V. 

7 Torebek Rasul 22.09.00 KZL 6:32.21 Umarov Ru. Ma., Panov Dm. Le. 

8 Klein Vladimir 06.06.99 VKO 6:53.10 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
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3000 m RW  

25.02.2018  
08:30  

Rank NAME Born Region Final  Coach 

 1 Kakhramanov Akhmedi 03.10.00 UKO 14:06.5  Sharuaev Sa. Te. 

 

High jump  

26.02.2018  
15:00  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class Points Coach 

1  Timoshin Aleksandr 30.08.99 KRG 1.95  1 870 Abulev Da. Ra., Kuku Ga. Nu. 

 2 Olenich Sergey 15.04.01 VKO 1.90  1 827 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 

 3 Trudkov Andrey 27.05.00 MNG 1.85  2 784 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

 4 Agishev Denis 13.09.00 SKO 1.85  2 L Vinokurov Vi. 

 5 Bakhtin Vladislav 30.04.01 VKO 1.80  2 L Peshko Ly. Va. 

 6 Manakov Vlas 30.07.99 KRG 1.75  2 698 Siplivaya Ol. Gr. 

 7 Ermolov George 05.01.99 VKO 1.70  3 L Peshko Ly. Va. 

  Semenov Ivan 30.03.99 VKO  DNS  0 Koshekov Ka. Se. 

 

№ NAME 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 Best result 

 1 Ermolov George         о   х х х                1.70  

 2 Semenov Ivan                               DNS 

3 Manakov Vlas  о    о   х х о о   х х х             1.75  

4 Timoshin Aleksandr               о   о   о   о   х х х 1.95  

5 Trudkov Andrey      о   -   о   о   х х о х х х       1.85  

6 Agishev Denis о     о   о   о   х о  х о  х х х       1.85  

7 Olenich Sergey         о   о   о   о   о   х х х    1.90  

8 Bakhtin Vladislav      о   о   о   о   х х х          1.80  

 

Pole vault  

25.02.2018  
16:30  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points Coach 

1 Solovyev Stanislav 07.01.00 ALM 4.20 1 780 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

2 Khristenko Ivan 30.03.01 ALM 4.00 2 727 Gorbunov V. N., Loshkareva I. N. 
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3 Zhumabekov Nursultan 06.11.01 VKO 3.60 2 622 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

4 Zhumabekov Yernur 04.03.03 VKO 3.50 3 0 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

5 Semenov Ivan 30.03.99 VKO 3.40 3 0 Koshekov Ka. Se. 

6 Dyusupov Timur 04.07.00 VKO 3.30 3 0 Koshekov Ka. Se. 

 Buda Mikhail 04.01.99 ALM  DNS   0 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 

№ NAME 3.00 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.30 Best result 

1 Buda Mikhail                                  DNS 

2 Solovyev Stanislav                            о   х х х 4.20 

3 Dyusupov Timur о   х о  х о  х х х                      3.30 

4 Khristenko Ivan                о   -   х о  х о  х х х    4.00 

5 Zhumabekov Nursultan          о   о   х о  х х х             3.60 

6 Zhumabekov Yernur о   о   о   о   х х о х х х                3.50 

7 Semenov Ivan о   о   о   х х о х х х                   3.40 

 

Long jump  

25.02.2018  
16:45  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points Coach 

1 Kiselev Yevgeniy 27.01.99 SKO 7.16 1 956 Ektova Ni. 

2 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 7.09 1 L Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

3 Shamshidov Abduzhapar 03.07.00 UKO 7.01 1 924 Yusupzhanov A.K. Nabiev A.Sh. 

4 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 6.57 2 830 Loshkarev M. V., Lodhkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 

5 Kadyrov Ilyas 28.06.99 VKO 6.53 2 822 Lukashina N.N., Kelemedenova M.K. 

6 Osinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 6.52 2 820 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

7 Vays Vladislav 12.05.99 KRG 6.34 2 782 Stolyarskaya Al. Pe., Abulev Da. Ra. 

8 Minkovskiy Vitaliy 22.09.00 АКM 6.01 3 0 Adilova A.A. 

9 Borisevich Vasiliy 08.02.99 VKO 5.97 3 0 Khizhnyakov I.S., Khizhnyakov E.L. 

10 Trudkov Andrey 27.05.00 MNG 5.74 3 0 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

11 Gorst Eduard 03.09.99 VKO 5.56 3 0 Khizhnyakov I.S., Khizhnyakova E.L. 

12 Grigoriev Roman 13.06.01 VKO 5.46 3 0 Lushpai Ra. Bu., Kruglikov Al. Ni. 

 Kornyshev Nikita 20.09.99 ALM DNS   0 Loshkarev M. V. 

  Habibullin Arthur 30.08.00 VKO DNS   0 Koshekov Ka. Se. 
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№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Kiselev Yevgeniy х 7.05 6.71 7.06 7.16 х 7.16 

 2 Vays Vladislav 6.14 6.34 - х - - 6.34 

 3 Kornyshev Nikita       DNS 

 4 Trudkov Andrey 5.74 5.40 5.40    5.74 

 5 Ramet Adil 7.09 6.58 6.83 6.86 х 7.01 7.09 

 6 Habibullin Arthur       DNS 

 7 Minkovskiy Vitaliy х 5.95 6.01 5.54 х х 6.01 

 8 Grigoriev Roman 5.31 5.34 5.46    5.46 

 9 Novachenko Vadim 4.10 4.91 6.57 6.46 6.47 5.91 6.57 

 10 Osinskiy Nikita 6.29 6.49 х 6.58 6.48 6.42 6.52 

11 Gorst Eduard 5.47 5.41 5.56    5.56 

12 Borisevich Vasiliy 5.94 5.95 5.97    5.97 

13 Shamshidov Abduzhapar х х 6.61 6.71 6.68 7.01 7.01 

14 Kadyrov Ilyas х х 6.29 6.25 6.36 6.53 6.53 

 

Triple jump  

26.02.2018  
14:00  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points Coach 

 1 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 14.25 1 875 Loshkarev M. V., Lodhkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 

 2 Shamshidov Abduzhapar 03.07.00 UKO 14.21 1 871 Yusupzhanov A.K. Nabiev A.Sh. 

 3 Agishev Denis 13.09.00 SKO 13.57 2 804 Vinokurov Vi. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Shamshidov Abduzhapar 13.97 - - 14.04 14.21 14.06 14.21 

2 Agishev Denis х х х х х 13.57 13.57 

3 Novachenko Vadim х х 14.11 14.25 х 14.02 14.25 
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Shot put  

25.02.2018  
15:45                      (6 kg) 

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points Coach 

1  Plotnikov Daniil 14.02.01 KRG 14.25 2 779 Gavrilova Ly. Ya., Ijbulyakova Ru. Ak. 

2 Tashkhanov Amirhan 19.08.00 KRG 13.90 2 758 Ivanishko St. Va. 

 3 Valenveyn Rudolf 01.08.99 KRG 13.23 2 719 Ivanishko St. Va. 

 4 Starodedov Rustam 01.01.99 SKO 13.18 2 716 Kondratev Ol. 

 5 Syaskov Evgeniy 19.08.99 KRG 12.45 3 L Ivanishko St. Va. 

 6 Lukichev Dmitry 08.01.01 VKO 12.11 3 0 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

 7 Khan Dmitriy 14.07.99 KZL 11.73 3 0 Beglova Ir. Le., Leptikova Na. Va., Leptikov Vl. Va. 

 8 Uvarov Vladislav 29.12.00 VKO 9.35   0 Koshekov Ka. Se. 

 9 Gorst Eduard 03.09.99 VKO 8.85  0 Khizhnyakov I.S. 

 10 Baymurin Iskander 15.12.99 VKO 8.40   0 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Starodedov Rustam 12.24 13.18 12.37 12.75 х 12.90 13.18 

2 Khan Dmitriy 10.70 11.41 х 10.95 11.73 11.45 11.73 

3 Valenveyn Rudolf 12.03 13.02 12.75 12.93 12.97 13.23 13.23 

4 Syaskov Evgeniy 11.33 11.71 11.65 11.88 12.45 12.08 12.45 

5 Baymurin Iskander 7.45 х 8.40    8.40 

6 Tashkhanov Amirhan 12.59 13.22 13.90 13.40 х 13.58 13.90 

7 Uvarov Vladislav 9.00 9.35 х 9.25 8.68 8.78 9.35 

8 Lukichev Dmitry 11.48 11.72 12.00 12.01 11.95 12.11 12.11 

9 Plotnikov Daniil 13.61 14.11 х 14.25 13.90 13.60 14.25 

10 Gorst Eduard 8.85 8.45 8.82    8.85 

 

Heptathlon  

25 – 26.02.2018  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points Coach 

 1 Manakov Vlas 30.07.99 KRG 3661  2 659 Siplivaya Ol. Gr. 

 2 Buss Yevgeny 25.08.00 KRG 3587  2 644 Kuchina Sv. Vi. 

 3 Ramazanov Dmitriy 24.02.01 MNG 2561  1 юн 0 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

  Tovchenik Ivan 19.07.99 ALM DNF   0 Anufriev E. B., Issachenko A. G. 
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№ NAME 60 m  Long jump Shot put High jump  60 m H  Pole vault 1000 m Points 

 1 Tovchenik Ivan 
7.35 
762 

6.72 
748 

12.60 
643 

1.76 
593 

8.76 
800 

DNS DNS DNF 

 2 Manakov Vlas 
7.89 
592 

6.01 
589 

8.85 
417 

1.73 
569 

9.81 
578 

2.40 
220 

2:56.78 
696 

3661 

 3 Buss Yevgeny 
7.83 
610 

5.28 
437 

11.55 
579 

1.55 
426 

9.10 
724 

3.10 
381 

3:26.24 
430 

3587 

 4 Ramazanov Dmitriy 
8.53 
416 

4.52 
294 

7.28 
324 

1.61 
472 

11.13 
348 

2.20 
179 

3:14.71 
528 

2561 

 

  



 
 

National Indoor U-20 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

                    Athletic centre by "Olga Rypakova", Ust-Kamenogorsk 25.02.2018 - 26.02.2018  

FINAL PROTOCOL 
 

15 
 

                              WOMEN 
                              60 m 

  

25.02.2018  
09:20  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Final Class   Points  Coach 

1 Tkachenko Yuliya 02.03.99 AST 8.00 7.89 1 929 Ryhlikov Va. Ni. 

2 Brichevskaya Viktoriya 19.04.02 ALO 8.09 7.94 1 914 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

3 Osipova Yliana 27.02.00 KST 8.08 7.95 1 911 Bariban Dm. Vl. 

4 Gubanova Inna 07.06.00 KRG 8.28 8.02 1 890 Senkin Al. Mi. 

5 Yukovenko Karina 05.03.00 AST 8.13 8.04 1 884 Ryhlikov Va. Ni. 

6 Muzyka Angeiina 30.12.99 SKO 8.16 8.05 1 L Bevza Ox. 

7 Shulakova Anel 21.08.99 KRG 8.21 8.14 1 885 Mashtakov Ur. Iv. 

8 Temirzhanova Al"vina 06.07.03 PVL 8.34 8.30 2 809 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

9 Golenkova Anastasiya 05.01.00 KRG 8.35  2 794 Zems El. Ni., Barsanov Ni. Iv., Kletsko Ta. An. 

10 Dubina Anna 11.09.00 PVL 8.38  2 L Alekseev Vi. Se. 

11 Demchenko Darya 12.01.01 VKO 8.44  2 769 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

12 Koshanova Tomiris 19.01.00 KRG 8.47  2 L Stolyarskaya Al. Pe. 

13 Buluchevskaya Elizaveta 27.01.02 VKO 8.50  2 753 Lukashina Na. Ni. 

14 Kurichenko Anastassiya 13.09.01 АКТ 8.60  2 727 Suleymanov Ak. 

15 Berikzhanova Anel 09.04.00 АКМ 8.61  2 725 Adilova A.A. 

16 Kurichenko Ekaterina 13.09.01 АКТ 8.63  2 720 Suleymanov Ak. 

17 Maloletkova Ilianna 03.03.02 KRG 8.72  3 L Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 

18 May Mariya 16.12.03 MNG 8.73  3 0 Grigoriyan Vl., Martirossova Va., Savnov Dm. 

19 Shablovskaya Anastasia 16.05.00 VKO 8.83  3 0 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 

20 Lyutovskaya Anastasia 18.12.99 VKO 9.01  3 L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 

21 Bogdanova Natalya 28.07.99 SKO 9.02  3 L Okovantseva Ve., Okovantsev Al. 

 

200 m  

26.02.2018  
10:00  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class   Points  Coach 

 1 Osipova Yliana 27.02.00 KST 26.06 25.63 KMS 938 Bariban Dm. Vl. 

 2 Tkachenko Yuliya 02.03.99 AST 25.90 25.76 KMS 927 Ryhlikov Va. Ni. 

 3 Gubanova Inna 07.06.00 KRG 26.34 25.99 KMS 907 Senkin Al. Mi. 

 4 Lysaya Anastasiya 15.07.00 KRG 26.33 26.19 KMS 890 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
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 5 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 27.09.02 PVL 26.24 26.43 KMS 886 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 6 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 26.46 27.03 1 868 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 

 7 Muzyka Angeiina 30.12.99 SKO 26.65   1 L Bevza Ox. 

 8 Yukovenko Karina 05.03.00 AST 26.72   1 847 Ryhlikov Va. Ni. 

 9 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 26.80   1 840 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

 10 Mlsheyeva Arina 02.01.02 MNG 26.84   1 837 Slavnov Dm., Martirossova Va. 

 11 Egorina Alexandra 06.10.01 VKO 27.11   1 815 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 

 12 Temirzhanova Al"vina 06.07.03 PVL 27.52   2 783 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 13 Koshanova Tomiris 19.01.00 KRG 27.85   2 757 Stolyarskaya Al. Pe. 

 14 Zmanovskaya Yana 12.04.02 ALM 27.91   2 752 Gusev V. I. 

 15 Agafonova Yekaterina 13.11.01 MNG 28.25   2 727 Slavnov Dm., Grigoryan Vl. 

 16 May Mariya 16.12.03 MNG 28.49   2 709 Grigoriyan Vl., Martirossova Va., Savnov Dm. 

 17 Kurichenko Anastassiya 13.09.01 АКТ 28.87   2 680 Suleymanov Ak. 

 18 Kurichenko Ekaterina 13.09.01 АКТ 29.18   2 658 Suleymanov Ak. 

 19 Gataulina Karina 08.04.00 SKO 29.64   3 L Babich Ki., Babich An. 

 20 Fokina Anastasiya 26.05.02 ALM 29.87   3 0 Rypakova L. F. 

 21 Shablovskaya Anastasia 16.05.00 VKO 30.02   3 L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 

 22 Lyutovskaya Anastasia 18.12.99 VKO 30.05   3 L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 

  Brichevskaya Viktoriya 19.04.02 ALO DNS     0 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

  Dunitrash Vladislava 26.05.99 АКМ DNS     0 Meleshenko E.V. 

  Maidankina Anna 27.04.01 VKO DNS     0 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

 

400 m  

25.02.2018  
10:10  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class   Points  Coach 

1 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 27.09.02 PVL 57.07 57.79  KMS 972 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

2 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 59.40 58.16  1 934 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 

3 Broslavskaya Veronika 09.11.99 PVL 59.30 58.22  1 932 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

4 Yurchenko Nadezhda 25.12.02 SKO 59.22 58.43  1 925 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy., Adbrahmanov Sa. Ka. 

5 Lysaya Anastasiya 15.07.00 KRG 59.99 59.03  1 904 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 

6 Egorina Alexandra 06.10.01 VKO 1:00.00 59.57  1 886 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 

7 Mlsheyeva Arina 02.01.02 MNG 1:00.49    2 855 Slavnov Dm., Martirossova Va. 

8 Sabirova Umida 06.04.00 ALM 1:01.44    2 824 Uhimenko U. G. 

9 Agafonova Yekaterina 13.11.01 MNG 1:01.45    2 823 Slavnov Dm., Grigoryan Vl. 

10 Zmanovskaya Yana 12.04.02 ALM 1:03.20    2 767 Gusev V. I. 
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11 Akentyeva Alena 08.04.02 VKO 1:03.44    2 L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 

12 Ilaschuk Angelina 05.01.02 VKO 1:03.71    2 L Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

13 Makoviy Evgeniya 14.12.00 AST 1:04.41    2 730 Gulyaeva Re. Al. 

14 Fokina Anastasiya 26.05.02 ALM 1:06.50    3 0 Rypakova L. F. 

  Uibrikht Natalyua 08.04.00 KRG DQ     0 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 

  Maidankina Anna 27.04.01 VKO DNS     0 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

 

800 m  

26.02.2018  
11:00  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class   Points  Coach 

 1 Paramonova Yekaterina 21.07.99 KRG 2:16.98 1 918 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl., Denisko Al. 

 2 Yurchenko Nadezhda 25.12.02 SKO 2:17.34 1 912 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy., Adbrahmanov Sa. Ka. 

 3 Mokhireva Alexandra 22.04.02 KRG 2:18.32 1 899 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 

 4 Broslavskaya Veronika 09.11.99 PVL 2:19.03 1 888 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 5 Nurmamet Akbayan 01.06.02 ALO 2:29.64 2 743 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

 6 Uibrikht Natalyua 08.04.00 KRG 2:32.03 2 713 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 

 7 Zeynalova Riana 19.10.00 ALM 2:33.92 2 689 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 8 Ilaschuk Angelina 05.01.02 VKO 2:34.20 2 685 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

 9 Saparbay Aygerim 22.02.00 UKO 2:36.57 2 656 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

 10 Pridachkina Alina 13.07.03 MNG 2:44.18 3 0 Grigoriyan Vl., Martirossova Va. 

 

1500 m  

25.02.2018  
16:40  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class   Points Coach 

 1 Paramonova Yekaterina 21.07.99 KRG 4:52.94 1 833 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl., Denisko Al. 

 2 Mokhireva Alexandra 22.04.02 KRG 4:55.97 2 812 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 

 3 Gritsai Ekaterina 03.01.00 KST 5:11.20 2 714 Savgurov Al. Se. 

 4 Bobrovskaya Yana 13.03.00 ALM 5:13.69 2 699 Sorokivskiy M. B. 

 5 Saparbay Aygerim 22.02.00 UKO 5:15.17 2 689 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

 6 Kamarova Bella 01.10.02 PVL 5:19.73 2 662 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 7 Erkin Ulbala 13.11.00 UKO 5:24.21 3 0 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

  Zeynalova Riana 19.10.00 ALM DNF   0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
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3000 m  

26.02.2018  
12:20  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class   Points  Coach 

 1 Saunina Svetlana 19.11.99 KZL 10:38.02 1 817 Umarov Ru. Ma., Yngkind Ir. Yu., Sorokivskiy Mi. Bo. 

 2 Astafyeva Elizaveta 30.12.99 SKO 10:46.59 2 793 Litvinenko Pe. Nl., Artyushenko Ta. Vy., Gratshev Se. An. 

 3 Panasenko Galina 06.08.01 KZL 10:51.86 2 778 Umarov Ru. Ma., Yngkind Ir. Yu. 

 4 Shlykova Ekaterina 17.12.99 ALM 11:05.58 2 739 Uda E. N., Sozonova M. F., Bababek A. 

 5 Kerimova Madina 29.05.01 ALO 11:06.03 2 738 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu. 

 6 Gritsai Ekaterina 03.01.00 KST 11:11.26 2 724 Savgurov Al. Se. 

 7 Kamarova Bella 01.10.02 PVL 11:14.03 2 716 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 8 Erkin Ulbala 13.11.00 UKO 11:32.03 2 668 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

 9 Bobrovskaya Yana 13.03.00 ALM 12:24.49 3 0 Sorokivskiy M. B. 

 10 Zalevskaya Valentina 11.12.00 ALM 12:41.61 3 0 Uda E. N., Sozonova M. F., Bababek A. 

 

4х200  

25.02.2018  
17:10  

Rank NAME Region Result Class   Points  

 1 Shulakova Anel,  Potapova Valentina, Lysaya Anastasiya, Gubanova Inna KRG 1:44.39 1 956 

 2 Egorina Alexandra, Efremova Ekaterina, Kaisanova Ayim, Zavodina Anastasiya VKO 1:44.85 1 948 

 3 Temirzhanova Alvina, Geints Diana, Broslavskaya Veronika, Zalyubovskaya Alexandra PVL 1:44.88 1 947 

 4 Zmanovskaya Yana, Akhmetova Laura, Ismail Darina, Sabirova Umida ALM 1:49.87 2 861 

 5 Mlsheyeva Arina, Agafonova Yekaterina, May Mariya, Pridachkina Alina MNG 1:52.15 2 823 

 

4х400  

26.02.2018  
13:00  

Rank NAME Region Result Class   Points  

 1 Paramonova Yekaterina, Mokhireva Alexandra. Gubanova Inna, Lysaya Anastasiya KRG  4:00.84  1 916 

 2 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra, Dubina Anna, Broslavskaya Veronika, Geints Diana PVL  4:03.52  1 896 

 3 Alentyeva Alyna, Egorina Alexandra, Kaisanova Ayim, Matveeva Elizaveta VKO  4:06.99  2 870 

 4 Berikzhanova Anel, Dunitrash Vladislava , Glukhareva Anastasiya, Yatsenko Kseniya АКМ  4:17.54  2 794 

 5 Agafonova Yekaterina, Mlsheyeva Arina, Pridachkina Alina, May Mariya MNG  4:19.12  2 783 
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60 m H 

26.02.2018  
09:45  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class   Points  Coach 

1 Shulakova Anel 21.08.99 KRG 9.08 9.06 1 932 Mashtakov Ur. Iv. 

2 Kem Erika 12.10.99 VKO 9.36 9.13 1 918 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

3 Dubinina Darya 09.05.01 UKO 9.44 9.26 1 891 Avdeenko El. Sh., Avdeenko Se. Ur. 

4 Malezhina Svetlana 15.06.00 VKO 9.54 9.34 1 876 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 

5 Demchenko Darya 12.01.01 VKO 9.44 9.39 1 866 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

6 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 9.42 9.44 1 L Anufriev E. B., Nazarova T. A. 

7 Altai kyzy Bakhit 15.10.99 SKO 9.48 9.60 1 848 Ektova Ni., Ektova Ye. 

8 Dubina Anna 11.09.00 PVL 9.47 DQ 1 868 Alekseev Vi. Se. 

9 Buluchevskaya Elizaveta 27.01.02 VKO 9.56   2 L Lukashina Na. Ni. 

10 Chernova Olga 01.05.02 UKO 9.57   2 831 Avdeenko El. Sh., Avdeenko Se. Ur. 

11 Golenkova Anastasiya 05.01.00 KRG 9.59   2 827 Zems El. Ni., Barsanov Ni. Iv., Kletsko Ta. An. 

12 Sabirova Umida 06.04.00 ALM 9.94   2 761 Uhimenko U. G. 

13 Mussina Sabira 08.04.02 MNG 10.06   2 739 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

14 Bogdanova Natalya 28.07.99 SKO 10.36   3 0 Okovantseva Ve., Okovantsev Al. 

 

2000 m SC  

26.02.2018  
11:00  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Coach 

 1 Saunina Svetlana 19.11.99 KZL 6:55.41 Umarov Ru. Ma., Yngkind Ir. Yu., Sorokivskiy Mi. Bo. 

 2 Astafyeva Elizaveta 30.12.99 SKO 7:04.39 Litvinenko Pe. Nl., Artyushenko Ta. Vy., Gratshev Se. An. 

 3 Panasenko Galina 06.08.01 KZL 7:22.69 Umarov Ru. Ma., Yngkind Ir. Yu. 

 4 Kerimova Madina 29.05.01 ALO 7:55.63 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu. 

  Jumai Luiza 15.04.02 ALO  DNF Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

 

3000 m RW  

25.02.2018  
08:30  

Rank NAME Born Region Final Coach 

 1 Shlykova Ekaterina 17.12.99 ALM 14:12.2 Uda E. N., Sozonova M. F., Bababek A. 

 2 Morozova Kristina 18.01.01 SKO 14:49.4 Vinokurov Vi., Yuda Ye. 
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 3 Klinkova Anna 26.01.00 UKO 15:22.9 Salyakhova Na. Ni. 

 4 Zalevskaya Valentina 11.12.00 ALM 15:33.3 Uda E. N., Sozonova M. F., Bababek A. 

 5 Yugai Margarita 05.12.02 ALO 16:27.2 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

 

High jump  

25.02.2018  
16:30  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class   Points  Coach 

 1 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 1.70 KMS  913 Anufriev E. B., Nazarova T. A. 

 2 Ekimova Raisa 05.11.00 KRG 1.65  1 866 Kuchina Sv. Vi. 

 3 Matveeva Elizaveta 09.12.01 VKO 1.65  1 866 Peshko Ly. Va. 

 4 Efimenko Anastasiya 12.01.99 ALM 1.60  1 818 Anufriev E. B. 

 5 Pokladova Polina 12.01.02 VKO 1.55  2 771 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 

 6 Topchiyeva Anastasiya 09.12.02 KRG 1.45  3 L Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 

 

№ NAME 1.40  1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70  Result 

1 Efimenko Anastasiya       О   О   Х О  Х Х Х     1.60 

2 Rzakulieva Sarifa    О   О   Х О  Х О  Х Х О Х Х О - 1.70 

3 Ekimova Raisa    О   О   О   О   Х Х О Х Х Х  1.65 

4 Matveeva Elizaveta          О   Х О  Х Х О Х Х Х  1.65 

5 Pokladova Polina О   О   О   О   Х Х Х        1.55 

6 Topchiyeva Anastasiya О   О   Х Х Х              1.45 

 

Pole vault  

25.02.2018  
14:00  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class   Points  Coach 

 1 Toybaeva Yana 06.01.01 ALM 3.70  KMS 861 Gorbunov V. N. 

 2 Vislobokova Yaroslava 21.09.99 ALM 3.50  1 L Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

  Ermakova Anastasiya 25.06.00 ALM DNS   0 Gorbunov V. N. 

  Ivanova Polina 03.12.02 ALM DNS   0 Gorbunov V. N. 

 

№ NAME  3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.75 Result 

1 Vislobokova Yaroslava  Х О   Х О   Х О   Х Х Х             3.50 

2 Ermakova Anastasiya                                     DNS 
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3 Toybaeva Yana                   О     Х Х О Х Х Х 3.70 

4 Ivanova Polina                                     DNS 

 

Long jump  

25.02.2018  
15:45  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class   Points  Coach 

1 Zavodina Anastasia 01.05.00 VKO 5.57  1 895 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 

2 Dunitrash Vladislava 26.05.99 АКМ 5.44  2 867 Meleshenko E.V. 

3 Akhmetova Laura 29.02.00 ALM 5.29  2 836 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

4 Sharapaeva Yekaterina 14.04.00 SKO 5.29  2 836 Ektova Ni., Ektova Ye. 

5 Ismail Darina 14.02.00 ALM 5.17  2 810 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 

6 Geints Diana 14.11.99 PVL 5.11  2 798 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

7 Yatsenko Kseniya 13.10.00 АКМ 5.09  2 793 Chuiko V.T., Solodovnik E.V. 

8 Berikzhanova Anel 09.04.00 АКМ 4.91  3 0 Adilova А. А. 

9 Beshinkenova Dayana 14.07.00 KRG 4.83  3 0 Seliverstova Ly. Ni. 

10 Mussina Sabira 08.04.02 MNG 4.70  3 0 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

11 Ovchinnikova Tatiyana 21.03.01 ALM 4.60  3 0 Loshkarev M. V., Lodhkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 

12 Maloletkova Ilianna 03.03.02 KRG 4.57  3 L Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 

13 Gataulina Karina 08.04.00 SKO 4.49  1юн L Babich Ki., Babich An. 

  Kharitonova Kristina 08.01.01 VKO DNS    0 Lushpai Ra. Bu. 

v/k  Lebedeva Lyubov 04.03.95 KRG 5.09  2  Abulev D. R., Kirsanov N. A. 

v/k  Ovchinnikova Mariya 19.10.98 KRG NM   Ivshina L. Zorina N 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Dunitrash Vladislava 5.11 4.96 5.40 5.32 5.06 5.44 5.44 

2 Geints Diana 5.03 4.94 5.06 5.11 5.04 5.00 5.11 

3 Ismail Darina х 5.08 4.91 Х 5.17 4.85 5.17 

4 Akhmetova Laura 5.29 5.27 5.20 5.03 Х 5.16 5.29 

5 Gataulina Karina 4.42 4.49 Х    4.49 

6 Berikzhanova Anel 4.91 Х Х 4.52 4.76 4.83 4.91 

7 Sharapaeva Yekaterina 5.15 4.99 4.88 5.04 Х 5.29 5.29 

8 Zavodina Anastasia 5.57 5.54 Х Х Х Х 5.57 

9 Beshinkenova Dayana 4.83 4.80 4.71    4.83 



 
 

National Indoor U-20 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

                    Athletic centre by "Olga Rypakova", Ust-Kamenogorsk 25.02.2018 - 26.02.2018  

FINAL PROTOCOL 
 

22 
 

10 Yatsenko Kseniya Х 5.03 4.99 4.96 5.09 Х 5.09 

11 Kharitonova Kristina       DNS  

12 Ovchinnikova Tatiyana 4.60 4.57 4.47    4.60 

13 Maloletkova Ilianna 4.57 4.19 4.43    4.57 

14 Mussina Sabira 4.34 4.70 4.63    4.70 

15 Lebedeva Lyubov Х 5.09 Х    5.09 

16 Ovchinnikova Mariya Х Х Х    NM 

 

Triple jump  

26.02.2018  
11:30  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class   Points  Coach 

1 Akhmetova Laura 29.02.00 ALM 12.09  1 911 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

2 Glukhareva Anastasiya 11.09.01 АКМ 11.94  2 896 Аdilova А. А. 

3 Ovchinnikova Tatiyana 21.03.01 ALM 11.78  2 880 Loshkarev M. V., Lodhkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 

 Beshinkenova Dayana 14.07.00 KRG NM   0 Seliverstova Ly. Ni. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Akhmetova Laura Х  Х  11.68 11.83 12.09 11.94 12.09 

2 Beshinkenova Dayana Х  Х Х  Х Х  Х  NM 

3 Glukhareva Anastasiya Х  Х 11.77 11.94 Х 11.84 11.94 

4 Ovchinnikova Tatiyana Х  Х 11.49 11.67 11.78 11.68 11.78 

 

Shot put  

25.02.2018  
11:00  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class   Points  Coach 

1 Bannikova Oksana 23.04.99 KRG 12.22  1 704 Kuchina Sv. Vi., Ijbulyakova Ru. Ak. 

2 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 11.78  2 677 Anufriev E. B., Nazarova T. A. 

3 Kem Erika 12.10.99 VKO 11.24  2 645 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

4 Potapova Valentina 17.05.99 KRG 10.80  2 618 Kirsanova An. Va., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 

5 Kanatkyzy Nazym 02.02.02 ALO 10.73  2 614 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Nazarova Ta. An. 

6 Tarasova Polina 03.07.00 KRG 10.68  2 611 Kazanina Sv. An. 
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№ NAME 
Result Final 

Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Bannikova Oksana  11.24 11.52 11.74 12.21 11.90 12.22 12.22 

2 Potapova Valentina  10.80 10.35 9.36 8.78 10.08 9.62 10.80 

3 Kem Erika  Х 9.80 10.90 10.78 10.58 11.24 11.24 

4 Rzakulieva Sarifa 11.78  Х 11.23 11.32 Х 11.03 11.78 

5 Tarasova Polina  9.20 10.08 10.16 10.58 10.68 Х 10.68 

6 Kanatkyzy Nazym  9.88 10.02 10.73 10.36 10.62 10.40 10.73 

 

Pentathlon  

26.02.2018  
 

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class   Points  Coach 

 1 Ekimova Raisa 05.11.00 KRG 3161 1 750 Kuchina Sv. Vi. 

 2 Geints Diana 14.11.99 PVL 3151 1 748 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 3 Potapova Valentina 17.05.99 KRG 3133 1 743 Kirsanova An. Va., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 

 4 Tarasova Polina 03.07.00 KRG 2964 2 699 Kazanina Sv. An. 

 

 

№ NAME 60 m H High jump Shot put Long jump 800 m Points 

 1 Potapova Valentina 
10.15 
684 

1.45 
566 

10.95 
592 

5.13 
595 

2:29.75 
696 

3133 

 2 Geints Diana 
9.61 
787 

1.57 
701 

9.10 
471 

5.17 
606 

2:38.86 
586 

3151 

 3 Tarasova Polina 
9.84 
742 

1.48 
599 

10.32 
550 

5.27 
634 

2:52.42 
439 

2964 

 4 Ekimova Raisa 
9.82 
746 

1.57 
701 

10.28 
548 

4.79 
503 

2:32.43 
663 

3161 

 

 
Head Judge:   ________________  A. Kruglikov 

 
Head Secretary:  ________________  L. Ladina  

 
Сompetition inspector: ________________  I. Khizhnyakov 

 


